FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9A			^			epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
			21-200		1	*	
						<u>.</u>	
		: 1 = 1   15   15   15   15   15   15   1	2026642		SHEET	•	' ' . <b>,</b>
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and T	∠∪ ا rademarks	: Please reco	ord the att	ached origin	al document(	s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	Type 3.4.0		Conveyar				
<b>√</b> New	0.4.0		<b>✓</b> Assign	nment	Secur	ity Agreemen	t
Document I	L		Licens	se	Chang	ge of Name	
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Merge	er	Other		
Corrective	Document			(For Use	U.S. Gove • ONLY by U.S. G	<i>rnment</i> Jovernme <u>nt Ag</u> end	cies)
Reel #	Frame #			Dep	oartmental Fi	le S	ecret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark i	f additional	names of conv	eying parties at	ttached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) D	awn Marchadier						4/29/1999
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) C	vrillo Maugogis						Month Day Year 4/29/1999
	yrine maugeais						]
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty			Ma	ark if additiona	l names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1) T	he Trustees of the Univers	ity of Penns	ylvania				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)							receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
							of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) U	University of Pennsylvania, Center for Technology Transfer  (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2) 3	700 Market Street, Suite 3	00					Assignment)
Address (line 3) P	Philadelnhia		PA			19104-314	7
Vagiess fille s) L	City			State/Country		Zip Code	<u> </u>
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name				." "			
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
1/20/2002 DBYRNE (	00000302 09277401						
1 FC:581	40.00 OP	F	OR OFFICE	USE ONL	Y		
I LP:00T	i						
	- 1						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

## Page 2

.S. Depart	ment of Commerce
atent and	Trademark Office
	DATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 923-4466
Name Gene J. Yao	
Address (line 1) Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	
Address (line 2) 2600 Aramark Tower	
Address (line 3) 1101 Market Street	
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	
, (2.11)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	# <u>2</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)
09/277,401	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.	Was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: #	19-5425
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes / No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	
Gene J. Yao	FEBRUARY 22, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F Enter additional	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addition	al names of conveyi	ng parties atta	ched  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Daniel J. Rader				04/29/1999
` 'L					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		1			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Wark if additional nar	nes of receivir	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		100 200 - 300			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	,	Zip Code	
_					
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)					(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	у	Zip Code	
	D. ( ) D. ( ) A D. ( ) D. ( )				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
1	tent Application Number(s)			nt Number(s	
ra		———— I ———			<u>,                                     </u>
				-	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA (Assignee), University of Pennsylvania, Office of Research Administration, Suite 300, 133 South 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19104-3246, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. A3251 and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, as Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, entitled

## COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR EFFECTING THE LEVELS OF HIGH DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN (HDL) CHOLESTEROL AND APOLIPOPROTEIN AI, VERY LOW DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN (VLDL) CHOLESTEROL AND LOW DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN (LDL) CHOLESTEROL

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

We authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Philod. (City,	State and Nation)	29th day of Come	, 1999.
	Signature:	Tricks of 2	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Dawn Marchadier 253 Vista Court Sickelerville, NJ 08081 U.S.A.	
Signed at Philadel (City,	State and Nation)	29 day of April	, 1999.
	Signature:	1900	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Cyrille Maugeais 348 South 15 <sup>th</sup> Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 U.S.A.	
Signed at Pulado (City,	(Dlug, PA USA on this State and Nation)	29th day of April	, 1999.
	Signature:	Made	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Daniel J. Rader 101 Acoma Lane Collegeville, PA 19426 U.S.A.	

RECORDED: 03/04/2002